



# STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Assembly Journal

## One-Hundred and Fourth Regular Session

TUESDAY, February 25, 2020

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

### ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 17-074

Relating to regulation of retail food establishments and affecting small business.

Resubmitted by Agency with germane modifications attached, pursuant to s. 227.19 (4)(b)4, Wisconsin Statutes

To committee on **Consumer Protection** pursuant to s. 227.19 (5) (a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Referred on February 24, 2020.

### ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 26  
Assembly Bill 30  
Assembly Bill 47  
Assembly Bill 49  
Assembly Bill 64  
Assembly Bill 75  
Assembly Bill 86  
Assembly Bill 222  
Assembly Bill 293  
Assembly Bill 310  
Assembly Bill 327  
Assembly Bill 344  
Assembly Bill 435  
Assembly Bill 437  
Assembly Bill 454  
Assembly Bill 470  
Assembly Bill 472  
Assembly Bill 502  
Assembly Bill 522  
Assembly Bill 532  
Assembly Bill 576  
Assembly Bill 581  
Assembly Bill 607  
Assembly Bill 633  
Assembly Bill 644  
Assembly Bill 645  
Assembly Bill 646  
Assembly Bill 647

Assembly Bill 650  
Assembly Bill 661  
Assembly Bill 691  
Assembly Bill 692  
Assembly Bill 699  
Assembly Bill 704  
Assembly Bill 731  
Assembly Bill 734  
Assembly Bill 736  
Assembly Bill 804  
Assembly Bill 805  
Assembly Bill 806  
Assembly Bill 808  
Assembly Bill 809  
Assembly Bill 818

*PATRICK E. FULLER*  
Assembly Chief Clerk

### CHIEF CLERK REPORTS

The Chief Clerk records:

Assembly Bill 26  
Assembly Bill 49  
Assembly Bill 222  
Assembly Bill 531  
Assembly Bill 633  
Assembly Bill 644  
Assembly Bill 804  
Assembly Bill 805  
Assembly Bill 806  
Assembly Bill 808  
Assembly Bill 809

Presented to the Governor on Tuesday, February 25.

*PATRICK E. FULLER*  
Assembly Chief Clerk

### REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Amendment 2 to **Assembly Bill 26**  
In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 4: after "enter" insert "into".

#### Assembly Bill 47

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 18: delete "subdivision" and substitute "paragraph".

**Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 310**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 2, line 1: delete “thereafter,” and substitute “thereafter.”

**Assembly Bill 435**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 3, line 21: delete “101.53” and substitute “101.053”.

**Assembly Bill 576**

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 2: delete “24 semester credits”.
2. Page 2, line 3: after “~~academic years~~” insert “24 semester credits”.
3. Page 4, line 21: on lines 21, 22 and 24, delete “section” and substitute “s.”.
4. Page 4, line 21: on lines 21, 22 and 25, delete “of the statutes”.

**Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 650**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 4: after that line insert:  
“**2m.** Page 2, line 7: after “(30j) (a)” insert “2.”.”.

**Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 661**

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 1, line 3: before “is” insert “of the statutes”.
2. Page 1, line 12: after “3.” insert “of the statutes”.
3. Page 2, line 1: before “1.” insert “19.84 (1) (b)”.

**Assembly Bill 661**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 4, line 23: delete “two” and substitute “2”.

**Assembly Bill 699**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 2, line 1: delete “103.79” and substitute “**103.79 Minor golf caddies**.”.

**Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 804**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 7: after that line insert:  
“1c. Page 1, line 3: delete “SECTION 1” and substitute “SECTION 1p”.”.

**Assembly Amendment 2 to Assembly Bill 805**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 2: delete “a person” and substitute “a person on extended supervision”.

**COMMUNICATIONS**

February 25, 2020

Patrick E. Fuller  
Assembly Chief Clerk  
17 West Main Street, Suite 401  
Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Fuller:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 746, relating to traffic violations when emergency or roadside response vehicles are present and providing a penalty.

Sincerely,  
*TIMOTHY RAMTHUN*  
State Representative  
59th Assembly District

State of Wisconsin  
Legislative Reference Bureau  
Madison

Date: February 25, 2020

To: Patrick E. Fuller, Assembly Chief Clerk  
Jeffrey Renk, Senate Chief Clerk

From: Jill Kaufmann, Senior Legislative Editor

Subject: Rules published in the February, 2020 Wisconsin Administrative Register, No. 770.

The following rules have been published:

- Clearinghouse Rule 18-007 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 18-061 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 18-086 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-009 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-022 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-023 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-024 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-034 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-069 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-070 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-084 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-104 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-108 effective 3-1-2020
- Clearinghouse Rule 19-114 effective 3-1-2020